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N O P A R T Y B A L L O T

S u p r e m e N o r t h w e s t J u d i c i a l N o r t h e a s t N o r t h e a s t C e n t r a l E a s t C e n t r a l S o u t h e a s t S o u t h C e n t r a l S o u t h w e s t J u d i c i a l

C o u r t D i s t r i c t J u d i c i a l D i s t r i c t J u d i c i a l D i s t r i c t J u d i c i a l D i s t r i c t J u d i c i a l D i s t r i c t J u d i c i a l D i s t r i c t D i s t r i c t

Justice No. 1 No. 4 No. 1 No. 5 No. 1 No. 3 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 2 No. 4 [ No. 5 No. 6 No. 2 No. 5 No. 4

Supreme Cour t Just ice

Southeast Judic ia l Distr ict

Mary Mar ing

No. 2 John T. (Jack) Paulson
No. 4 J im M. Bekken

Laura Loberg
No. 5 Ron Goodman
No. 6 Mikal "M i ke " S imonson

Northeast Judic ia l Distr ict
No. 1 Lee A. Chr is to f ferson
No. 5 Laurie A. Fontaine

Thomas Metelmann

Northeast Central Judic ia l Distr ict
No. 1 Bruce Boh lman
No. 3 Joel D. Medd

N O P A R T Y B A L L O T

East Central Jud ic ia l Distr ict
No. 2 Norman J. Backes
No. 3 Lawrence A. Leclerc
No. 4 Michael O. McGuire

Nor thwest Judic ia l Distr ict
No. 1 Gerald Rustad
No. 2 Gary A. Holum

South Central Judic ia l Distr ict
No. 2 John Gosbee

Benny A. Graff
No. 5 Patricia L. Burke

Robert O. " B o b " Wefa ld

Southwest Jud ic ia l Dis t r ic t
No. 4 William Heth

Ronald L. Hi lden

N O R T H D A K O T A ' S O F F I C I A L A B S T R A C T O F V O T E S C A S T A T T H E G E N E R A L E L E C T I O N H E L D O N N O V E M B E R 3 , 1 9 9 8

S T A T E M E N T O F F I N D I N G S O F T H E S T A T E C A N V A S S I N G B O A R D F O R T H E G E N E R A L E L E C T I O N H E L D N O V E M B E R 1 8 , 1 9 9 8

Adams 1 1.020
Barnes 23 5,018
Benson 8 1,900
Billings 4 503
Bottineau 16 3,469
Bowman 4 1,262
Burke 6 1,040
Burleigh 40 24,453
Cass 61 36,095
Cavalier 22 2,464
Dickey 6 2,132
Divide 6 1,294
Dunn 14 1,487
Eddy 6 1,278
Emmons 10 2,049
Foster 11 1,641
Golden 5 852
Grand 46 15,705
Grant 7 1,412
Griggs 7 1,628
Hettinger 3 1,583
Kidder 10 1,325
LaMoure 11 2,156
Logan 5 1,137
McHenry 14 2,669
Mclntosh 6 1,708
McKenzie 18 2,297
McLean 22 4,038
Mercer 14 3,747
Morton 19 8,545
Mountrail 9 2,468
Nelson 7 1,781
Oliver 7 1,041
Pembina 18 3,180
Pierce 12 2,114
Ramsey 16 3,837
Ransom 8 2,236
Renville 5 1,247
Richland 22 5,700
Rolette 5 4,420
Sargent 6 1,773
Sheridan 4 918
Sioux 9 847
Slope 6 503
Stark 14 7,182
Steele 4 1,115
Stutsman 19 7,239
Towner 5 1,272
Traill 14 3,445
Walsh 18 4,136
Ward 34 16,037
Wells 15 2,105
Williams 18 7,081

Total 702 217,584 177,854 23,905

786
4,297
1,530
397

2,759
1,045
807

19,984
31,639
1,803
1,770
998
1,183
1,033
1,521
1,367
643

13,223
1,076
1,377
1,269
1,027
1,797
813

2,176
1,378
1,705
3,221
3,075
6,755
1,951
1,396
862

2,588
1,607
3,314
1,934
1,015
4,546
3,410
1,478
731
621
399

5,800
943

5,501
1,030
2,903
3,309
13,042
1,644
5,376

1,035 970

1,690

1,897

1,634

12,824

5,667

13,644

4,510

1,512

2,770

1,787

1,055

3,264

878

1,701

541

1,370

692

1,806

702

1,221

1,809

813

2,526 1,690 1,408
1,588 951 814
3,235 2,088 1,341

1,015 639 360

3,489 2,515 1,331

412

1,969

13,353

1,314

1,248

13,192

1,327

1,202

30,662

918

2,819

30,174

907

2,756

30,086

873

2,755

4,424

1,724

946

1,300

1,706

1,853

4,300

1,389

5,155

1,882

1,056

670

1,116

1,119

1,123

2,903

829

3,838

1,340

2,919

826

567

437

809

911

2,140

791

2,651

619

4,065

1,763

947

1,263

1,747

1,810

4,208

1,422

5,077

4,330

1,654

928

1,246

1,604

1,768

4,063

1,338

5,058

1,493

4,950

472

327

316

227
215

1,264

859

308 856 512 712

234 655 399 566

405 1,068 580 950

1,071 2,320 1,644 2,016
980 2,275 1,574 1,903
2,317 5,490 3,199 4,814

549
504

8,435

857

473

426

319
389

14,971

1,008

797

556

509
365

175

171

318

279

803

436 945

224 508

549 847

112
2,277

335
4,654

23,517 24,381 14,871 12,180 15,915 15,721 34,399 33,837 33,714 24,305 15,876 12,670 23,816 23,482 11,822 33,703 18,807 29,167 4,262 9,134



N O R T H D A K O T A ' S O F F I C I A L A B S T R A C T O F V O T E S C A S T A T T H E G E N E R A L E L E C T I O N H E L D O N N O V E M B E R 3 , 1 9 9 8

S T A T E M E N T O F F I N D I N G S O F T H E S T A T E C A N V A S S I N G B O A R D F O R T H E G E N E R A L E L E C T I O N H E L D N O V E M B E R 1 8 , 1 9 9 8

W e , t h e u n d e r s i g n e d c o n s t i t u t i n g t h e S t a t e C a n v a s s i n g B o a r d , m e t i n t h e O f f i c e o f t h e S e c r e t a r y o f S t a t e f o r t h e p u r p o s e o f c a n v a s s i n g t h e v o t e s c a s t a t t h e G e n e r a l E l e c t i o n h e l d o n N o v e m b e r 3 , 1 9 9 8 . O n W e d n e s d a y , N o v e m b e r 1 8 ,

1 9 9 8 , w e h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h e f o l l o w i n g A b s t r a c t o f V o t e s i s c o r r e c t a n d t r u e . T h e s a m e h a s b e e n c e r t i f i e d t o u s b y t h e C o u n t y A u d i t o r s o f t h e S t a t e o f N o r t h D a k o t a . W e d o h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h e f o l l o w i n g p e r s o n s w e r e d u l y e l e c t e d t o t h e

r e s p e c t i v e o f f i c e s s h o w n a n d t h a t t h e p r o p o s e d c o n s t i t u t i o n a l m e a s u r e s w e r e r e j e c t e d a n d a p p r o v e d a s s h o w n b y t h e n u m b e r o f v o t e s s e t f o r t h h e r e i n .

O F F I C E

U n i t e d S t a t e s S e n a t o r

R e p r e s e n t a t i v e i n C o n g r e s s

P u b l i c S e r v i c e C o m m i s s i o n e r

P A R T Y B A L L O T

R E P U B L I C A N D E M O C R A T I C - N P L R E F O R M

D o n n a N a l e w a j a B y r o n L . D o r g a n H a r l e y M c L a i n

K e v i n C r a m e r E a r l P o m e r o y N A

L e o M . R e i n b o l d V e r n T h o m p s o n N A

I N D E P E N D E N T

N A

K e n n e t h R . L o u g h e a d

N A

M E A S U R E S B A L L O T
Const i tu t ional Measure No. 1

Init iated Const i tu t iona l Measure No. 2

Senate Concurrent Resolution 4010 - This amendment would remove references to
the names, locations, and missions of the institutions of higher education.

Initiated Constitutional Measure - This amendment would require elected county
officers to be elected in the jurisdictions they serve, require candidates for elective
county office to be residents at the time of election, and require sheriffs to be elected.

Rejected

Approved

Adams 3 1,020 290 628 27 432 496 15 592 359 338 512 736 175
Barnes 23 5,018 1,473 3,350 144 1,639 3,229 82 2,882 1,990 655 4,075 3,929 784
Benson 8 1,900 454 1,336 46 556 1,244 47 848 1,006 388 1,257 1,192 535
Billings 4 503 199 264 15 236 239 11 311 165 142 296 384 87
Bottineau 16 3,469 1,101 2,241 64 1,357 1,925 101 1,833 1,450 430 2,825 2,467 747
Bowman 4 1,262 456 750 17 578 609 40 823 397 360 747 997 198
Burke 6 1,040 294 683 13 357 609 26 529 433 232 622 758 156
Burleigh 40 24,453 9,980 13,736 447 11,523 11,764 787 16,806 6,904 11,952 10,103 18,655 4,272
Cass 61 36,095 14,473 20,938 447 15,989 19,022 741 20,723 13,805 14,402 18,965 30,415 3,928
Cavalier 22 2,464 634 1,754 32 805 1,555 46 1,200 1,063 454 1,628 1,857 404
Dickey 6 2,132 845 1,184 25 959 1,087 36 1,321 711 564 1,253 1,541 365
Divide 6 1,294 299 950 12 356 845 49 675 533 302 755 860 242
Dunn 14 1,487 495 943 30 601 800 55 961 488 439 877 1,045 330
Eddy 6 1,278 390 837 22 455 760 27 537 690 304 815 832 352
Emmons 10 2,049 743 1,159 79 957 920 114 1,380 594 562 1,160 1,357 463
Foster 11 1,641 478 1,110 35 620 954 41 964 604 548 881 1,329 199
Golden Valley 5 852 288 504 16 363 408 32 516 280 211 472 654 100
Grand Forks 46 15,705 4,877 10,487 186 5,532 9,782 233 7,972 6,837 5,271 9,092 12,063 2,522
Grant 7 1,412 506 794 43 642 655 52 940 396 390 805 1,055 245
Griggs 7 1,628 517 1,069 30 592 966 35 903 650 401 1,044 1,196 314
Hettinger 3 1,583 439 1,056 39 646 816 67 1,022 488 467 889 1,165 295
Kidder 10 1,325 458 787 49 568 668 51 894 376 395 710 952 221
LaMoure 11 2,156 760 1,304 28 936 1,123 34 1,274 772 477 1,387 1,489 437
Logan 5 1,137 399 658 22 544 501 38 754 304 264 664 752 250
McHenry 14 2,669 847 1,685 47 978 1,516 92 1,407 1,118 717 1,617 1,971 477
Mclntosh 6 1,708 651 929 52 842 754 58 1,228 427 464 1,007 1,117 422
McKenzie 18 2,297 854 1,361 46 1,015 1,158 80 1,306 860 691 1,261 1,737 339
McLean 22 4,038 1,425 2,468 75 1,728 2,099 128 2,357 1,539 1,448 2,112 3,148 589
Mercer 14 3,747 1,351 2,247 70 1,662 1,857 156 2,437 1,182 1,246 2,103 2,929 578
Morton 19 8,545 3,079 5,163 177 3,621 4,440 311 5,521 2,728 3,298 4,203 6,395 1,541
Mountrail 9 2,468 660 1,678 50 801 1,511 85 1,163 1,162 747 1,330 1,864 376
Nelson 7 1,781 440 1,248 20 519 1,154 28 813 856 388 1,128 1,271 322
Oliver 7 1,041 391 606 31 473 491 58 666 346 354 550 807 159
Pembina 18 3,180 1,016 2,069 33 1,189 1,860 67 1,746 1,207 637 2,195 2,324 621
Pierce 12 2,114 720 1,251 45 901 1,038 73 1,143 817 543 1,275 1,515 379
Ramsey 16 3,837 1,034 2,665 65 1,224 2,455 80 1,745 1,965 747 2,639 2,657 874
Ransom 8 2,236 571 1,578 23 654 1,466 48 1,108 1,015 546 1,406 1,629 395
Renville 5 1,247 367 840 27 435 741 44 662 536 283 846 882 290
Richland 22 5,700 1,946 3,429 76 2,327 3,071 120 3,238 2,052 1,723 3,195 4,562 646
Rolette 5 4,420 639 3,550 87 892 3,191 136 1,123 2,905 1,224 2,466 3,087 823
Sargent 6 1,773 495 1,219 17 556 1,146 27 794 897 402 1,142 1,312 306
Sheridan 4 918 423 423 26 504 353 31 638 233 231 585 674 169
Sioux 9 847 133 671 14 191 589 22 306 484 283 393 580 150
Slope 6 503 179 302 11 205 270 18 316 163 134 302 379 97
Stark 14 7,182 2,327 4,664 106 2,833 4,019 222 4,740 2,222 2,199 4,124 5,490 1,159
Steele 4 1,115 288 772 16 309 757 13 522 537 144 888 844 189
Stutsman 19 7,239 2,260 4,584 147 2,678 4,103 187 3,895 2,861 2,257 3,993 5,518 1,115
Towner 5 1,272 282 933 12 363 830 22 531 650 234 855 820 310
Traill 14 3,445 1,068 2,148 71 1,207 2,019 66 1,687 1,546 315 2,956 2,477 638
Walsh 18 4,136 1,376 2,609 58 1,569 2,404 78 2,108 1,744 992 2,605 3,058 706
Ward 34 16,037 6,047 9,661 197 6,891 8,478 471 9,057 6,385 5,355 9,276 12,889 2,373
Wells 15 2,105 823 1,172 32 957 1,033 52 1,205 805 603 1,261 1,614 332
Williams 18 7,081 2,473 4,300 99 2,744 3,888 176 3,853 2,846 2,250 3,731 5,478 965

I N W I T N E S S W H E R E O F , W e h a v e h e r e u n t o s e t o u r h a n d s a n d c a u s e d t h e G r e a t S e a l o f t h e S t a t e o f N o r t h D a k o t a t o b e a f f i x e d t h i s 1 8 t h d a y o f N o v e m b e r , 1 9 9 8 .

/s/ Kathi Gilmore, State Treasurer
Isl Alvin A. Jaeger, Secretary of State

/s/ Penny Miller, Clerk of the Supreme Court
Isl Dr. John Warford, representing Gary Porter, Chairman, North Dakota Republican Party

Isl Jerry Kelsh, representing Shirley Dykshoorn, Chairman, North Dakota Democratic-NPL Party
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U n i t e d S t a t e s S e n a t e

R e p u b l i c a n D e m - N P L R e f o r m

Donna Nalewaja Byron L. Dorgan Harley McLain

P A R T Y B A L L O T

R e p r e s e n t a t i v e i n C o n g r e s s

R e p u b l i c a n D e m - N P L

Kevin Cramer Earl Pomeroy Kenneth R. Loughead

P u b l i c S e r v i c e C o m m i s s i o n e r

R e p u b l i c a n D e m - N P L

Leo M. Reinbold Vern Thompson

M E A S U R E S B A L L O T

C o n s t i t u t i o n a l

M e a s u r e N o . 1

YES NO

I n i t i a t e d C o n s t i t u t i o n a l

M e a s u r e N o . 2

YES NO

Total 702 217,584 75,013 134,747 3,598 87,511 119,668 5,709 123,975 83,383 70,403 123,278 166,708 34,961


